
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009784 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr  8 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6319
HWY :SR 000,026,027,127,195,261
TITLE :2022 EASTERN REGION

CHIP SEAL - SOUTH
 
 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,FRANKLIN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2022
09:16

DOT_RGGB01

, 0195(068), 2B03(009)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 35.43 % -100.00 %

1,166,986.74 305,286.74 0.00861,700.00

0.0000
2 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-97

10780.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -10,780.00 0.00
1.0000

10,780.00

26.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

637.0000 L.F. 246.67 % -100.00 %

16,562.00 11,784.50 0.00
7.5000

4,777.50

125.0000
4 REMOVING STOP LINE

78.0000 EACH 4.17 % -100.00 %

9,750.00 390.00 0.00
120.0000
9,360.00

250.0000
5 REMOVING PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL

9.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 450.00 0.00
200.0000
1,800.00

GRADING

16.0000
6 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

27475.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

439,600.00 219,800.00 0.00
8.0000

219,800.00

425.0000
7 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

5.0000 C.Y. 1,600.00 % -100.00 %

2,125.00 2,000.00 0.00
25.0000
125.00

STRUCTURE

135.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 27/20

50.0000 S.F. -22.86 % -100.00 %

6,750.00 -2,000.00 0.00
175.0000
8,750.00

135.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 27/119

50.0000 S.F. -22.86 % -100.00 %

6,750.00 -2,000.00 0.00
175.0000
8,750.00
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STRUCTURE

27.0000
10 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 27/20

651.0000 S.Y. 8.00 % -100.00 %

17,577.00 1,302.00 0.00
25.0000

16,275.00

27.0000
11 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 27/119

467.0000 S.Y. 8.00 % -100.00 %

12,609.00 934.00 0.00
25.0000

11,675.00

SURFACING

150.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

960.0000 C.Y. 200.00 % -100.00 %

144,000.00 96,000.00 0.00
50.0000

48,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

805.0000
13 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CVRS-2P

2798.0000 TON 69.47 % -100.00 %

2,252,390.00 923,340.00 0.00
475.0000

1,329,050.00
14 CVRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

116,900.00 0.00116,900.00

800.0000
15 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

491.0000 TON 52.38 % -100.00 %

392,800.00 135,025.00 0.00
525.0000

257,775.00
16 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,000.00 0.0018,000.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

1.2000
17 FURNISHING - PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4 MOD

136694.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % -100.00 %

164,032.80 27,338.80 0.00
1.0000

136,694.00
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BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

1.0000
18 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4

1341964.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

1,341,964.00 335,491.00 0.00
0.7500

1,006,473.00

0.2000
19 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

1478658.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

295,731.60 73,932.90 0.00
0.1500

221,798.70

300.0000
20 BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH 

94.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

28,200.00 4,700.00 0.00
250.0000
23,500.00

175.0000
21 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

58.0000 HR  16.67 % -100.00 %

10,150.00 1,450.00 0.00
150.0000
8,700.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

15.0000
22 CRACK SEALING - LF 

288.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

4,320.00 -1,440.00 0.00
20.0000
5,760.00

6,900.0000
23 CRACK SEALING-CM 

96.5800 CM  38.00 % -100.00 %

666,402.00 183,502.00 0.00
5,000.0000
482,900.00

75.0000
24 CRACK SEALING GREATER THAN 1 INCH IN WIDTH 

38.0000 L.F. 114.29 % -100.00 %

2,850.00 1,520.00 0.00
35.0000
1,330.00

34.0000
25 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 27/20

651.0000 S.Y. -2.86 % -100.00 %

22,134.00 -651.00 0.00
35.0000

22,785.00

68.0000
26 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 27/119

467.0000 S.Y. 94.29 % -100.00 %

31,756.00 15,411.00 0.00
35.0000

16,345.00

2.3000
27 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

90570.0000 S.Y. -23.33 % -100.00 %

208,311.00 -63,399.00 0.00
3.0000

271,710.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009784 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr  8 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6319
HWY :SR 000,026,027,127,195,261
TITLE :2022 EASTERN REGION

CHIP SEAL - SOUTH
 
 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,FRANKLIN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2022
09:16

DOT_RGGB01

, 0195(068), 2B03(009)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

HOT MIX ASPHALT

145.0000
28 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

8201.0000 TON 38.10 % -100.00 %

1,189,145.00 328,040.00 0.00
105.0000

861,105.00

260.0000
29 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

3563.0000 TON 62.50 % -100.00 %

926,380.00 356,300.00 0.00
160.0000

570,080.00

130.0000
30 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

11974.0000 TON 36.84 % -100.00 %

1,556,620.00 419,090.00 0.00
95.0000

1,137,530.00

18.0000
31 GRIND INLAY CENTERLINE SECTION

2896.0000 L.F. 414.29 % -100.00 %

52,128.00 41,992.00 0.00
3.5000

10,136.00
32 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

34,200.00 0.0034,200.00
33 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

54,700.00 0.0054,700.00
34 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

37,100.00 0.0037,100.00

35.0000
35 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

414.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

14,490.00 4,140.00 0.00
25.0000

10,350.00

55.0000
36 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

230.0000 L.F. 175.00 % -100.00 %

12,650.00 8,050.00 0.00
20.0000
4,600.00

37 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
38 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.9000
39 JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

62108.0000 L.F. 12.50 % -100.00 %

55,897.20 6,210.80 0.00
0.8000

49,686.40

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

160.0000
40 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY 60.00 % -100.00 %

1,920.00 720.00 0.00
100.0000
1,200.00

41 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,100.00 0.002,100.00

0.0000
42 TACKIFIER 

3.1000 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -1,550.00 0.00
500.0000
1,550.00

0.0000
43 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-P-97

3.1000 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -10,850.00 0.00
3,500.0000
10,850.00

0.0000
44 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1000.0000 L.F. -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -3,500.00 0.00
3.5000

3,500.00

TRAFFIC

225.0000
45 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

25.0000 L.F. 650.00 % -100.00 %

5,625.00 4,875.00 0.00
30.0000
750.00

29.0000
46 EXTRUDED CURB 

612.0000 L.F. 16.00 % -100.00 %

17,748.00 2,448.00 0.00
25.0000

15,300.00

40.0000
47 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

37.5000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 562.50 0.00
25.0000
937.50
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TRAFFIC

22.5000
48 RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

262.5000 L.F. 12.50 % -100.00 %

5,906.25 656.25 0.00
20.0000
5,250.00

89.0000
49 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

55.0000 HR  11.25 % -100.00 %

4,895.00 495.00 0.00
80.0000
4,400.00

50 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00

42.0000
51 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

1669.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

70,098.00 11,683.00 0.00
35.0000

58,415.00

0.1700
52 PAINT LINE 

1578843.0000 L.F. 30.77 % -100.00 %

268,403.31 63,153.72 0.00
0.1300

205,249.59

17.0000
53 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

272.0000 S.F. 13.33 % -100.00 %

4,624.00 544.00 0.00
15.0000
4,080.00

5.0000
54 PAINTED STOP LINE 

1579.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

7,895.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

7,895.00

475.0000
55 PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

9.0000 EACH 137.50 % -100.00 %

4,275.00 2,475.00 0.00
200.0000
1,800.00

125.0000
56 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

14.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 700.00 0.00
75.0000
1,050.00

125.0000
57 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

13.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,625.00 975.00 0.00
50.0000
650.00

2,400.0000
58 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

11.5300 MI. 100.00 % -100.00 %

27,672.00 13,836.00 0.00
1,200.0000
13,836.00
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TRAFFIC

1,200.0000
59 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

9.2200 HUND 4.35 % -100.00 %

11,064.00 461.00 0.00
1,150.0000
10,603.00

0.2500
60 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

454140.0000 L.F. 38.89 % -100.00 %

113,535.00 31,789.80 0.00
0.1800

81,745.20

0.6500
61 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

147326.0000 L.F. -35.00 % -100.00 %

95,761.90 -51,564.10 0.00
1.0000

147,326.00

15.0000
62 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1800.0000 HR  87.50 % -100.00 %

27,000.00 12,600.00 0.00
8.0000

14,400.00
63 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 76.80 % -100.00 %

250,000.00 108,595.00 0.00141,405.00

68.0000
64 FLAGGERS 

3394.0000 HR  6.25 % -100.00 %

230,792.00 13,576.00 0.00
64.0000

217,216.00

80.0000
65 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

3400.0000 HR  2.56 % -100.00 %

272,000.00 6,800.00 0.00
78.0000

265,200.00
66 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 45.16 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 21,776.00 0.0048,224.00

10.5000
67 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

12456.0000 S.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

130,788.00 -18,684.00 0.00
12.0000

149,472.00

0.4000
68 PAINTED WIDE LINE 

2013.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

805.20 402.60 0.00
0.2000
402.60
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TRAFFIC

2,500.0000
69 PORTABLE SPEED DETECTION-DISPLAY TRAILER

5.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

12,500.00 7,500.00 0.00
1,000.0000
5,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
70 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
71 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.006,000.00
72 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 275.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 11,000.00 0.004,000.00
73 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
74 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
75 EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
76 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
77 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 0.002,000.00

$12,979,000.00 39.14% $0.00$9,327,813.49CONTRACT TOTAL

$12,979,000.00BASE TOTAL 39.14%$9,327,813.49


